

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 98/2024

K.B.S. TRAVELS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.34534/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Preeti G, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In a batch of similar cases, orders have already been reserved yesterday, i.e., 15.02.2024. Let this petition be also tagged with the Writ Petition (C) No.864 of 2022 and connected cases.

Orders reserved.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may serve a copy of this petition on the standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, today itself.

The Interim protection granted in other cases to apply to the present petitioner also.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

